#### 501765496 12/22/2011

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan George Moir Drysdale	12/02/2011
David Morris Williams	12/06/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DanMedical Ltd.
Street Address:	12 Threshers Yard
City:	Kingham, Oxon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX7 6YF

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13259908

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (301)365-9101

 Phone:
 301-365-9040

 Email:
 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78-1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-12-22\_78-1005\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2011-12-22\_78-1005\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027431 FRAME: 0478 OF \$40.00 13Z59908

Attorney Docket: 78-1005 Ref: P3007USNP1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, lan George Moir Drysdale, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Kingham, Oxon, United Kingdom
and David Morris Williams, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Wirral, United Kingdom, hereinafter (collectively
referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Medical Apparatus for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,
the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
and accorded Serial Number, and was amended on
(if applicable);
said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and accorded International Application No. PCT/GB2010/000564, filed March 26, 2010 (the U.S. National Stage of which has been assigned U.S. Application No. 13/259,908 entered on September 9, 2010).
WHEREAS,DanMedical Ltd.
12 Threshers Yard
Kingham, Oxon
United Kingdom OX7 6YF
described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;  AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;  AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;  AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
The Williams Williams Not Switch Sold Have and South
**************************************
WITNESSES:
Signature: SUNDA
lan George Moir Drysdale
Print Name: ELODIE OLSON - COONS  Date: 2 12 11
Print Name: CHEISTOFAG~ KICKLAND

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 78-1005 Ref: P3007USNP1

SWALL	Signature:	
Print Name: Satra warritaris  Rhandlan	David Morris Williams  Date: 6 / (2 (11	
Print Name: <u>Qiethro</u> Wulliprus,		